only as of their dates. Except as required under the federal securities laws and the rules and regulations of the Securities and Exchange
Commission, we do not have any intention or obligation to update publicly any forward-looking statements, whether as a result of new
information, future events or otherwise. See also �Risk Factors� on page S-9.

USE OF PROCEEDS

We estimate that the net proceeds we will receive from the offering of our common stock, after reduction for estimated underwriting discounts
and offering expenses payable by us, will be approximately $92,967,105, or approximately $106,984,605 if the over-allotment option is
exercised in full. We intend to use the net proceeds from this offering for general corporate purposes and to enhance our capital position.

S-21

Edgar Filing: UNITED FIRE & CASUALTY CO - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 31

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our capitalization as of March 31, 2006, and the adjusted pro forma capitalization which gives effect to the sale of
the common stock offered by this prospectus supplement, assuming that the underwriters� over-allotment option is not exercised, after deducting
estimated underwriting discounts and offering expenses payable by us.

As of March 31, 2006
(In thousands)

(unaudited)
Actual As Adjusted

Cash and cash equivalents $ 192,764 $ 285,731

Long-term debt �  �

Stockholders� equity
Common stock, $3.33 1/3 par value (23,602,853 shares issued and outstanding; 27,102,853 shares issued and
outstanding, as adjusted) $ 78,673 $ 90,340
Additional paid-in capital 66,602 147,902
Retained earnings 279,491 279,491
Accumulated other comprehensive income, net of tax 77,574 77,574

Total stockholders� equity $ 502,340 $ 595,307

Total capitalization $ 502,340 $ 595,307

S-22

Edgar Filing: UNITED FIRE & CASUALTY CO - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 32

Table of Contents

PRICE RANGE OF COMMON STOCK AND DIVIDEND HISTORY

The following table sets forth, for the periods indicated, the high and low closing sales prices of our common stock as reported on the Nasdaq
National Market under the symbol �UFCS� and cash dividends per share for the last three years. These prices reflect inter-dealer prices, without
retail mark-up, mark-down or commission and may not necessarily represent actual transactions.

Price range Cash
dividends
per shareHigh Low

Year Ended December 31, 2003 (1)